

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 2 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 136 OF 2015

Dr.bakul Chandulal Mehta

....Petitioner

V/S

Yogesh C. Maniar & Anr

....Respondent

Kunal Damle i/b Rohini Anand Jadhav Plaintiff/applicant

Atul Tungare fpr Def. no 1 and 2

Manish Upadhaye for Def. no 3

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 22nd February, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 06/03/2019

(ASSOCIATE)