

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 2 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 136 OF 2015

Dr.bakul Chandulal MehtaPetitioner

V/S

Yogesh C. Maniar & AnrRespondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (TP) NO. 2 OF 2018

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 136 OF 2015

Bakul Chandulal MehtaPetitioner

V/S

Yogesh C. Maniar And 2 Ors.Respondent

**Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar i/b Ms. Rohini Anand Jadhav for
Applicant/ Plaintiff**

Mr. A.S.Tungare for Respondent/ Defendant No.1 and 2

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 13th March, 2019

P.C. :

**At the request of the applicant in Notice of Motion stand over to
24th April, 2019.**

(ASSOCIATE)