

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2 OF 2019

ALONG WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.2 OF 2018

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.181 OF 1990

Dr. Bakul Chandulal Mehta

....Applicant-Petitioner

In the matter between

Dr. Bakul Chandulal Mehta

....Plaintiff

V/s.

Yogesh C. Maniar and Anr.

....Defendants

None for the Applicant/Petitioner/Original Plaintiff.

Defendant No.2 is present in person.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 18TH DECEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :

None present for the applicant-petitioner. List per C.M.I.S. date.

(A.K. MENON, J.)