

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 22 OF 1990

Yogesh Chunilal Maniar.PETITIONER

V/S

Bakul C. Mehta.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 2 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 136 OF 2015

Dr.bakul Chandulal MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Yogesh C. Maniar And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (TP) NO. 2 OF 2018

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 136 OF 2015

Bakul Chandulal MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Yogesh C. Maniar And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)