

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.22 OF 1990
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.509 OF 1989**

Yogesh Chunnilal Maniar

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Bakul Chandlal Mehta

.. Defendant

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.15980 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.22 OF 1990**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10615 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015**

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.15892 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10615 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3649 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015**

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.181 OF 1990**

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (TP) NO.2 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015**

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO.2 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.20499 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2015

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.16083 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (TP) NO.2 OF 2018

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.16990 OF 2023
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO.2 OF 2019

Mr.Amit Tungare a/w Ms.Karthyayani Amblimath i/b M/s.Asahi
Legal, Advocate for the Applicant in IA No.243 of 2024.

Mr.Himanshu B. Takke, A.G.P. for the State of
Maharashtra/Defendant No.3.

Mr.Bakul C.Mehta, party in person present in Court

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 18, 2025

P. C.

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 6th January 2026.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]